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eJI[IIÈPVUPDQ
cMDOCV

































t








I[IIsPAMRPSM
cM?VM̂OP\M
7UUAMSS
>PQD


t







JI[II9@OCV
:D̂@NMX



































x



r��{�o���h}�h��:c27



















































t




Gvf[Iv




6̂O@TMA�;@\MNTMA
MVM̂OAP̂
TPVV3@V@ACU@
;COEACV
<CS





















t





Jfe[Kf




;@\MNTMA�wM̂MNTMA
QCS
TPVVÀPUQM
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_6À 
ED
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 9:54 PM
 03/30/19
 Cash Basis

 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

Treasurer's Report
 March 2019

Fish Fund General Fund Save Our Pond TOTAL

2/28/2019 Checking Account 2,086.27              3,037.27         9,293.00            14,416.54   

Income

Corral Rent -                       448.93            -                    448.93        

Donations -                       -                  35.00                 35.00          

Fishing Permits 50.00                   (4) -                  -                    50.00          

Membership Dues -                       80.00              (3) -                    80.00          

Trailer Storage Rent -                       40.00              -                    40.00          

Unit Rental -                       955.00            -                    955.00        

Total Income 50.00                   1,523.93         35.00                 1,608.93     

Gross Profit 50.00                   1,523.93         35.00                 1,608.93     

Expense

Insurance Expense 735.74                 1,042.26         -                    1,778.00     

Utilities

Electric -                       259.51            -                    259.51        

Natural Gas -                       128.32            -                    128.32        

Total Expense 735.74                 1,430.09         -                    2,165.83     

Net Income (Loss) (685.74)                93.84              35.00                 (556.90)       

Loan Payment 700.00            (2)

3/31/2019 Checking Account 1,400.53              2,431.11         9,328.00            (1) 13,159.64   

(2) LOAN BALANCE  

2/28/2019 4,200.00         

Payment #5 of 10 700.00            

3/31/2019 3,500.00         

(1) Balance represents the following:

40 Community Member Donations 6,528.00            

CO Division of Izaak Walton League of America 2,000.00            

Fish Fund Transfer 800.00               

9,328.00            

(3) 35    2019 Memberships through 3/31/2019

(4) 26    Member purchases of 2019 fishing permits
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ECHPOA Treasurer Report

February 28, 2019

Fish Fund $2,086.27

General Fund 3,037.27

Save Our Pond Donations 9,293.00
Checking Account $14,416.54

Income:

Membership Dues $80.00

Fishing Permits $50.00

Fish Food Machine $0.00

Corral $448.93

Donations-Save Our Pond $35.00

Building Rental $955.00

Trailer Parking $40.00 February & March
Total Income: $1,608.93

Expenses:

IREA $259.51 January-February electric bill

Colorado Natural Gas $128.32 February-March gas bill

Bridge Loan Payment #5 of 10 $700.00 * Building Rental Income used for payments

Chubb $1,778.00 Annual Property/Liability Insurance: 

Pond $735.74 (41.38%), General $1,042.26 (58.62%)
Total Expenses: $2,865.83

March 31, 2019 2019 = 35 members, 26 with fishing permits

Fish Fund $1,400.53

General Fund 2,431.11 **

Save Our Pond Donations 9,328.00 ***
Checking Account $13,159.64

Loan Liability

Balance as of February 28, 2019 $4,200.00

Payment #5 of 10 $700.00 *
Balance as of March 31, 2019 $3,500.00 **

***$6,528 donations from 40 community members, $2,000 from Colorado Division of the Izaak Walton

League of America, and $800 secured from ECHPOA Fish Fund=$9,328 Save Our Pond Balance.
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 7:08 AM
 04/28/19
 Cash Basis  Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Treasurer's Report
 April 2019

Fish Fund General Fund Save Our Pond TOTAL

3/31/19 Checking Account 1,400.53 2,431.11 9,328.00 13,159.64

Income

Corral Rent -                       467.45                -                       467.45                  

Donations -                       -                     370.00                 370.00                  

Fishing Permits 125.00                 (4) -                     -                       125.00                  

Membership Dues -                       320.00                (3) -                       320.00                  

Trailer Storage Rent -                       20.00                  -                       20.00                    

Unit Rental -                       840.00                -                       840.00                  

Total Income 125.00                 1,647.45            370.00                 2,142.45               

Expense

Groundskeeping -                       242.10                -                       242.10                  

Property Taxes 68.58                   1,026.12            -                       1,094.70               

Utilities

Electric -                       284.67                -                       284.67                  

Natural Gas -                       111.38                -                       111.38                  

Total Expense 68.58                   1,664.27            -                       1,732.85               

Net Income 56.42                   (16.82)                370.00                 409.60                  

Loan Payment 700.00                (1) 700.00             

4/28/19 Checking Account 1,456.95              1,714.29            9,698.00              (2) 12,869.24             

(1) LOAN BALANCE

3/31/2019 3,500.00            

Payment #6 of 10 700.00                

4/30/2019 2,800.00            

(2) Balance represents the following:

40 Community Member Donations 6,898.00              

CO Division of Isaac Walton League of America 2,000.00              

Fish Fund Transfer 800.00                 

9,698.00              

(3) 41  2019 Memberships through 4/30/2019

(4) 29  Membership purchases of 2019 fishing permits
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Treasurer's Report
 May 2019

Fish Fund General Fund Save Our Pond TOTAL

4/28/19 Checking Account 1,456.95 1,714.29 9,698.00 12,869.24

Income

Corral Rent -                       349.73                -                       349.73                  

Donations -                       -                      170.00                 170.00                  

Fishing Permits 100.00                 (4) -                      -                       100.00                  

Membership Dues -                       280.00                (3) -                       280.00                  

Trailer Storage Rent -                       54.00                  -                       54.00                    

Unit Rental -                       917.37                -                       917.37                  

Total Income 100.00                 1,601.10             170.00                 1,871.10               

Expense

Meals and entertainment -                       83.90                  (5) -                       83.90                    

Repairs & maintenance 51.38                   20.85                  -                       72.23                    

Office Supplies 8.95                     59.98                  -                       68.93                    

Trash Disposal -                       100.00                -                       100.00                  

Utilities

Electric -                       224.39                -                       224.39                  

Natural Gas -                       90.68                  -                       90.68                    

Total Expense 60.33                   579.80                -                       640.13                  

Net Income 39.67                   1,021.30             170.00                 1,230.97               

Loan Payment 700.00                (1) 700.00             

5/29/19 Checking Account 1,496.62              2,035.59             9,868.00              (2) 13,400.21             

(1) LOAN BALANCE

4/30/2019 2,800.00             

Payment #7 of 10 700.00                

5/31/2019 2,100.00             

(2) Balance represents the following:

41 Community Member Donations 7,068.00              

CO Division of Isaac Walton League of America 2,000.00              

Fish Fund Transfer 800.00                 

9,868.00              

(3) 48  2019 Memberships through 5/31/2019

(4) 33  Membership purchases of 2019 fishing permits

(5) Lunch for Firewise volunteers
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KH KH=S
KH =S

MSQK



 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Treasurer's Report
 June 2019

Fish Fund General Fund Save Our Pond TOTAL

5/29/19 Checking Account 1,496.62 2,035.59 9,868.00 13,400.21

Income

Corral Rent -                       348.21                -                       348.21                  

Fishing Permits 100.00                 (4) -                     -                       100.00                  

Membership Dues -                       160.00                (3) -                       160.00                  

Unit Rental -                       842.00                -                       842.00                  

Total Income 100.00                 1,350.21            -                       1,450.21               

Expense

Fish Delivery 1,115.69              -                     -                       1,115.69               

Utilities

Electric -                       173.16                -                       173.16                  

Natural Gas -                       69.99                  -                       69.99                    

Total Expense 1,115.69              243.15                -                       1,358.84               

Net Income (1,015.69)             1,107.06            -                       91.37                    

Loan Payment 700.00                (1) 700.00             

6/30/19 Checking Account 480.93                 2,442.65            9,868.00              (2) 12,791.58             

(1) LOAN BALANCE

5/31/2019 2,100.00            

Payment #8 of 10 700.00                

6/30/2019 1,400.00            

(2) Balance represents the following:

41 Community Member Donations 7,068.00              

CO Division of Isaac Walton League of America 2,000.00              

Fish Fund Transfer 800.00                 

9,868.00              

(3) 52  2019 Memberships through 6/30/2019

(4) 37  Membership purchases of 2019 fishing permits
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Treasurer's Report
 July 2019

Fish Fund General Fund Save Our Pond TOTAL

6/30/19 Checking Account 480.93 2,442.65 9,868.00 12,791.58

Income

Corral Rent -                       424.84                -                       424.84                  

Donations -                       -                     115.00                 115.00                  

Fishing Permits 85.00                   (4) -                     -                       85.00                    

Fish Food Vending 89.25                   -                     -                       89.25                    

Membership Dues -                       160.00                (3) -                       160.00                  

Trailer Storage Rent -                       36.00                  36.00                    

Unit Rental -                       827.04                -                       827.04                  

Total Income 174.25                 1,447.88            115.00                 1,737.13               

Expense

Utilities

Electric -                       98.08                  -                       98.08                    

Natural Gas -                       53.95                  -                       53.95                    

Total Expense -                       152.03                -                       152.03                  

Net Income 174.25                 1,295.85            115.00                 1,585.10               

Loan Payment 700.00                (1) 700.00             

7/31/19 Checking Account 655.18                 3,038.50            9,983.00              (2) 13,676.68             

(1) LOAN BALANCE

6/30/2019 1,400.00            

Payment #9 of 10 700.00                

7/31/2019 700.00                

(2) Balance represents the following:

42 Community Member Donations 7,183.00              

CO Division of Isaac Walton League of America 2,000.00              

Fish Fund Transfer 800.00                 

9,983.00              

(3) 56 2019 Memberships through 7/31/2019

(4) 40  Membership purchases of 2019 fishing permits
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Meeting Minutes for ECHPOA 

September 4, 2019 

The meeting was brought to order by President Paul Ellis at 6:59.   

Minutes from August 7, 2019 were handed out to be reviewed.  Corrections include: Heather Prewitt 
suggest changes under the Building Report, (1) remove “Luke Bagwell made a motion … current rental 
agreement and replace with “Heather Prewitt moved to give notice to the current renters of the 
association building”; (2) under Building Report, last line, add “Matt Dambrosky stated he was not 
familiar with the financial data.  Motion to accept the minutes as amended was made by Ed 
Montgomery and seconded by Greg Clarkson.  The motion carried. 

Treasurer’s Report   There were several questions regarding payment to Patrick McCrary for fencing 
materials. Paul stated that Patrick was paid for all submitted receipts. Also questions about the IOBY 
fund raising account and when it ends. Paul stated you could go to www.IOBY and search for “Save Our 
Pond” to locate the website and that the site was scheduled to end in October but could be rescheduled 
before that time.  Motion to accept the report was made by Ed and seconded by Heather Prewitt. 

Activity Report   The corral work day was very successful.  Good turnout of volunteers. Thanks to Tom 
for providing water, snacks, and sandwiches.  The group worked about 5 hours.  Remember Firewise 
work day coming up Saturday, September 14th. Anyone wanting assistance or needing help with 
mitigation can contact Paul Ellis at paulrobertellis@aol.com . We need a minimum of an complete 
description of what mitigation would be needed or BEST CASE the person needing or wanting help 
should be present to provide guidance while a team helps mitigate the property. 

 

Building Report   Crystal Dambrosky contacted three local realtors to give a verbal estimate on rental 
fees for upstairs efficiency apartment.  All three estimates were similar with the average of about 
$816.00 a month.  Cyndie Sherriff made a motion to give current tenants 30 days notice to leave.  The 
motion was seconded by Teresa Morton.   After discussion it was felt it was a very short notice.  The 
vote was 5 for the notice and 8 against. The motion failed After discussion, Luke Bagwell made a second 
motion to expand the time to 6 months from October 1st to March 31st.  Teresa seconded the motion.  
The motion passed.  Cyndie also made a motion to increase the rent from $700.00 a month to $816.00 a 
month starting Ocrober 1st.  The motion was seconded by Heather.   The motion carried.  Cyndie made a 
motion that all utilities be paid by the renter.  Teresa seconded the motion.  The vote was 7 for and 3 
against.  Cyndie made a motion that all late fees should be enforced and collected.  Heather seconded 
the motion.  The motion carried.  Luke would like to see all late payments come to our attention at 
general meetings. 

Pond Report   Paul stated the pond is one foot higher then on this date last year.  The dock will be pulled 
out for the winter on Friday at 9:30. Paul has gotten two more business partners to come on board for 
the Save the Pond fund.  The county commissioners meet in October and Paul will again present a 
power point showing progress made since last year.  Cyndie stated that as stated in the ECHPOA articles 
of incorporation and in the ECHPOA bylaws, the pond cannot be opened to all Park County residents. 

Corral Report   Helen Cook stated she will pay for the month of September even if her horses are not 
there for the whole month.  Paul does have an application from someone who is interested in boarding 
two horses, but the person does not have horses, yet.  The water gotten in Bailey has been limited to 

http://www.ioby/
mailto:paulrobertellis@aol.com


500 gallons per day.  Apparently there are some mechanical issues.  The next closest place to obtain 
water is in Kittredge.  Cyndie made a motion to create a line item for the corral.  Luke seconded it.  The 
motion carried.  The horse owners were very pleased with the community help on fencing project.  
Heather will post pictures on facebook. 

Blog Report   Heather reported that 5 or 6 new items/pages were posted. 

Old Business   Jodi Smith said it seemed premature to do the Monkey Survey so it is put on hold for now.  
The Riparian Reconnect project has been delayed to next year while they work on Army Corp of 
Engineers permits and work with the state water commissioner for our area.  Tom knows someone who 
can supply beavers once the project is complete. Helen Cook said she talked with representatives from 
Harris Park that came to visit the horse corral. One was the president of the Harris Park (HP) HOA. 
Apparently, HP has water (possibly augmentation) rights that they are not using. If the do not use them 
they may lose them. The state water commissioner suggested they investigate working with us. Paul 
said he would contact the president of HP HOA and begin a discussion. Paul also mentioned that we had 
started discussions with HP HOA about a year ago, but communications broke down. 

New Business    

Cyndie presented financial data the she stated was inappropriate and included misspent funds.  

Two board members have resigned. They include Karen Ellis resigned earlier and Tim Bradley resigned at 
the meeting.  Thanks for all you have done.  Paul took nominations to appoint interim board members 
to fill the empty positions 

Heather Prewitt was nominated to be an interim board member and seconded from the floor. She was 
installed by a unanimous vote from the three remaining board members 

Cyndie Sherriff was nominated to be an interim board member and seconded from the floor. She was 
installed by a unanimous vote from the three remaining board members. 

Felix Beall said he would not be able to be a director next year due to family commitments. During the 
resulting (supportive) discussion he agreed to step down immediately in order to spend more time with 
family. 

Luke Bagwell was nominated to be an interim board member and seconded from the floor. He was 
installed by a vote of the board members. 

At the end of the meeting the board members voted unanimously to have Heather Prewitt become 
ECHPOA Treasurer until February 5, 2020 and to have Cyndie Sherriff to become interim Secretary until 
February 5, 2020 and to have Luke Bagwell to become interim Vice President until February 5, 2020. At 
that time elections of new board members will have been completed. 

Thank you and welcome new board members. 

The board will pursue information on assessments of all properties in Elk Creek Highlands and Elk Creek 
Meadows. Luke Bagwell and Jodie Gagnon will lead the effort. 

The meeting was adjourned at 9:35.  



Fish Fund General Fund Save Our Pond TOTAL

7/31/2019 Checking Account 655.18               3,038.50             9,983.00             13,676.68              

Income

Corral Rent -                     100.00               -                     100.00                   

Donations -                     -                     55.00                 55.00                     

Fishing Permits 25.00                 (4) -                     -                     25.00                     

Fish Food Vending 24.00                 -                     -                     24.00                     

Membership Dues -                     120.00               (3) -                     120.00                   

Trailer Storage Rent -                     -                     -                     -                         

Unit Rental -                     800.00               -                     800.00                   

Total Income 49.00                 1,020.00             55.00                 1,124.00                

Expense

Groundskeeping -                     836.69               (5) -                     836.69                   

Meals and entertainment -                     -                     -                     -                         

Repairs & maintenance -                     -                     -                     -                         

Trash Disposal -                     -                     -                     -                         

Office Supplies -                     -                     -                     -                         

Fish Delivery -                     -                     -                     -                         

Property Insurance (735.74)              735.74               (6) -                     -                         

Property Taxes -                     -                     -                     -                         

Utilities

Electric -                     84.32                 -                     84.32                     

Natural Gas -                     -                     (7) -                     -                         

Total Expense (735.74)              1,656.75             -                     921.01                   

Net Income 784.74               (636.75)              55.00                 202.99                   

Loan Payment 700.00               (1) 700.00                   

8/31/2019 Checking Account 1,439.92             1,701.75             10,038.00           (2) 13,179.67              

(1) LOAN BALANCE

7/31/2019 700.00               

Payment #10 of 10 700.00               

8/31/2019 -                     

(2) Balance represents the following:

43 Community Member Donations 7,238.00             

CO Division of Isaac Walton League of America 2,000.00             

Fish Fund Transfer 800.00               IOBY Donations:

10,038.00           + $970.00

(3) 59  2019 Memberships through 8/31/2019

(4) 41  Membership purchases of 2019 fishing permits

(5) $836.69 corral fencing 8/11/19 + $242.10 grass seed 4/7/19 = 

$1,078.79 for corral repairs YTD

(6) Reversal entry for property insurance split-meeting 8/7/2019

(7) Changed Bill Pay to Auto Withdrawal, will be on next month 

Elk Creek Highlands/Meadows Property Owners Association

Treasurer's Report
August 2019



Meeting Minutes for ECHPOA 

October 2, 2019 

The meeting was brought to order by President Paul Ellis at 7:07. Those in attendance: Cyndie Sherriff, 
Luke Bagwell, Dale Wark, Sarah Bowman, Crystal Dambrosky, Kay O’Connor, Libby Henits, Walter Wark, 
attendee: signature un-readable, Mike Felix, Tom Prewitt, Teresa Morton. 

 Roll call was taken by Paul Ellis: 

 Paul Ellis_X__Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Dale Wark__X___  

Cyndie motioned to approve the minutes as presented from September 9, 2019.  Luke seconded the 
motion, there was no discussion.  Motion carried.  

Paul moved to approve the special director’s meeting minutes from September 18, 2019, Heather 
seconded the motion, there was some discussion and no corrections were made to the minutes.  Motion 
carried. 

President’s Report:   Paul reported that he would like to continue in his position at this time. 

Vice President Report:  Luke provided information from attorney Douglas Turner regarding the charging 
of special assessments and/or assessments in general.  This was informational at this time and no 
decision was made by the Board regarding assessments.  Discussion occurred regarding pond issues and 
water rights in relation to assessments.  HASP was discussed regarding yearly payments ($7,700 per year 
or $77,000 for the whole payment plus a yearly fee). 

Treasurer Report:  Heather presented the details of the new reports and the addition of the corral line 
item, this included discussion regarding the insurance and taxes for the corral.  The fish fund was 
discussed including the shortage of income in that fund.  Other fish items were discussed concerning the 
health of the fish and the ordering of more fish in the future. 

Membership Report: Cyndie presented the membership report 67 members with 1 pending.  Dale 
mentioned that there were no brochures available at the bulletin boards at 47 and Miner’s Way.  Cyndie 
will print the brochures and replace them and will check about pricing for professionally printed 
brochures. 

Building Report: Paul reviewed the new lease and the process that was used to put the lease together.  
Heather motioned to authorize Paul to sign the lease, Luke seconded the motion.  Discussion occurred 
concerning acquiring a background check on the current tenants.  After further discussion it was 
determined that because they are current tenants what would we do with background check 
information at this time?  Motion carried. 

Heather motioned to inspect the property prior to the new lease starting in November, Cyndie seconded 
the motion.  Discussion occurred concerning the over-all condition of the property, Cyndie volunteered 
to accompany Paul on the inspection, Paul will co-ordinate the date.  Motion carries. 

Pond Report   Paul stated the pond is one 5 inches higher then on this date last year.  It was noted that 
the pond levels were going down last year starting in June; due to rains etc. this did not happen until 
August this year.  The fish feeders remain up until the pond freezes and an inventory of the fish food will 



happen before purchasing next year.  Paul will be removing a large rock from the pond that is now 
exposed as the dock hangs up on it when the water goes down.  The dock came out with no problems. 

Corral Report   Heather stated that the electric fence needs to be installed.  The roofs of 1 horse shelter 
and hay storage are in need of attention.  Discussion occurred concerning water and the transporting of 
water and the possibility of the POA reimbursing those costs.  Bailey Water & Sewer (where we 
currently purchase our horse water) are working on repairs to their system and hope to remove the 
amount you are able to purchase.  There are currently 7 horses in the corral; the other slot is not really 
available because of lack of hay storage.  Discussion occurred regarding the current fee structure and 
the grandfathering in of current horses.  No changes were made at this time concerning fees.  

Website Report   Heather reported on the template we are now using and additions to the blog and 
Facebook . 

Firewise: Paul turned in the renewal for the Firewise community designation, we should be approved.  
The new membership year starts January 1, 2020. Paul encouraged everyone to turn in how many bags 
of leaves/pine needles and mowing hours performed on your property. 

Old Business   Paul updated us on the acquiring of Harris Park water rights and presented a synopsis of 
the history of this issue.  Paul spoke with Harris Park recently regarding augmentation rights; Harris Park 
is consulting their attorney regarding this issue.  Paul also contacted Ducks Unlimited, this is pending a 
response. 

Heather motioned to hire an attorney to represent ECHPOA in the water rights issues.  Luke seconded.  
Discussion occurred regarding the details of hiring of an attorney.  Luke will reach out to 3 water 
attorneys and obtain hourly rates and retainers. 

It was agreed that the current motion on the floor and that the 2nd motion regarding the amount of 
funds that could be spent on an attorney would be tabled.  Both of these motions will be revisited and 
potentially picked up off of the table at the November meeting. 

There was also discussion by the board regarding the cost of the installation of the flume for the pond 
($3,500 for two flumes) and one new staff gauge (up to $500).  These items provide the State with 
accurate measurements of water entering and leaving our pond and on the rate of evaporation.  Paul 
mentioned that the installation of these items would demonstrate to the State forward progress and 
may help us gain more time to gain water rights etc.  It was also noted that it would be helpful if Paul 
could cross-train at least one other person to take measurements and learn about maintaining the pond. 

New Business: Paul discussed the presentation to the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC), we have 
not met the guidelines put forth by the BOCC and Paul did not think that presenting to the BOCC would 
be appropriate at this time.  The ECHPOA Board was in agreement with this decision. 

The lack of restroom facilities for the boarders at the corral was brought up.  There was much discussion 
with the potential of acquiring an outhouse.   Could we even have one (would the county allow it), 
would it be vandalized, maintaining it during the snowy season and other items were brought up.  It was 
the consensus of those present including one corral member that the boarders would prefer to NOT 
spend the money on an outhouse and wait until the tenants leave in March.  No motions were made. 

Heather motioned that there be the formation of committees for the Pond, membership, the building 
and the corral.  Luke seconded the motion.  Luke volunteered to be on the pond committee, Crystal 



Dombrosky and Teresa Morton will be on the membership committee, Heather and Paul will be on the 
building committee beginning in March.  Motion passed. 

Meeting adjourned 9:10 

  



 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss
 September 2019

Sep 19 Jan - Sep 19

Beginning Checking Balance 13,179.67     12,490.67       

Income

Donations 115.00          1,540.00         

Firewise -                40.00              

Membership Dues 360.00          2,360.00         

Rent Utilities 70.17            2,027.19         

Trailer Storage Rent -                190.00            

Unit Rental 699.83          6,301.76         

Corral Rent 715.00          3,201.50         

Fish Permit 75.00            935.00            

Fish Vending Income -                113.25            

Total Income 2,035.00       16,708.70       

Expense

Fish Delivery -                1,115.69         

Dues & Subscriptions -                98.00              

Insurance Expense -                1,778.00         

Meals and Entertainment -                83.90              

Office Supplies 176.54          245.47            

Property Taxes -                1,094.70         

Repairs and Maintenance -                1,366.39         

Signs- Firewise -                50.00              

Trash Disposal -                100.00            

Electric 84.56            1,776.49         

Natural Gas 53.95            991.11            

Total Expense 315.05          8,699.75         

Net Income 1,719.95       8,008.95         

Loan Payment 5,600.00         

Ending Checking Balance 14,899.62     14,899.62       
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss- General Fund
 September 2019

General Fund

Sep 19 Jan - Sep 19

Beginning Checking Balance (410.19)         1,266.40         

Income

Donations 60.00            60.00              

Firewise -                40.00              

Membership Dues 360.00          2,360.00         

Rent Utilities 70.17            1,431.59         

Trailer Storage Rent -                190.00            

Unit Rental 699.83          6,301.76         

Total Income 1,190.00       10,383.35       

Expense

Dues & Subscriptions -                98.00              

Insurance Expense -                1,778.00         

Meals and Entertainment -                83.90              

Office Supplies 176.54          236.52            

Property Taxes -                892.72            

Repairs and Maintenance -                236.22            

Signs- Firewise -                50.00              

Trash Disposal -                100.00            

Electric 84.56            1,118.52         

Natural Gas 53.95            991.11            

Total Expense 315.05          5,584.99         

Net Income 874.95          4,798.36         

Loan Payment -                5,600.00         

Ending Checking Balance 464.76          464.76            
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss- Corral Fund
 September 2019

Corral Group

Sep 19 Jan - Sep 19

Beginning Checking Balance 2,111.94      900.00            

Income

Corral Rent 715.00         3,201.50         

Rent Utilities -               595.60            

Total Income 715.00         3,797.10         

Expense

Property Taxes -               133.40            

Repairs and Maintenance -               1,078.79         

Electric -               657.97            

Total Expense -               1,870.16         

Net Income 715.00         1,926.94         

Ending Checking Balance 2,826.94      2,826.94         
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss- Fish Fund
 September 2019

Fish Fund
(Pond Fund)

Sep 19 Jan - Sep 19

Beginning Checking Balance 1,439.92     1,711.27         

Income
Fish Food Vending -              113.25            
Fishing Permits 75.00          935.00            

Total Income 75.00          1,048.25         

Expense
Fish Delivery -              1,115.69         
Office Supplies -              8.95                
Property Taxes -              68.58              
Repairs and Maintenance -              51.38              

Total Expense -              1,244.60         

Net Income 75.00          (196.35)           

Ending Checking Balance 1,514.92     1,514.92         
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Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss-  Save Our Pond
 September 2019

Save Our Pond
(Pond Fund)

Sep 19 Jan - Sep 19

Beginning Checking Balance 10,038.00  8,613.00         

Income
Donations 55.00         1,480.00         

Total Income 55.00         1,480.00         

Ending Checking Balance 10,093.00     10,093.00           

5  



Meeting Minutes for ECHPOA 

November 6, 2019 

The meeting was brought to order by Vice President Luke Bagwell at 6:59. Those in attendance: Cyndie 
Sherriff, Luke Bagwell, Everette Klansky, Debra Klansky,   Meg Wood, Crystal Dambrosky, Katie Bagwell, 
Jodi Smith, Ted Stein, Mike Felix, Heather Prewitt, Katie Prewitt, Teresa Morton. 

 Roll call was taken by Cyndie Sherriff: 

 Paul Ellis_A__Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Dale Wark__A__  

Joe Burgett presented information regarding the installation of a dry hydrant for the pond.  Our pond 
has adequate refill and depth for the addition of a dry hydrant.  This addition will make our pond better 
for fire department usage.  The cost for the materials would be covered by the fire department; only 
one dry hydrant would be installed.  Installation is best when the pond is at its lowest.  The prep 
work/engineering for the dry hydrant would be covered by the POA. 

One member asked a question regarding CPR classes given by the Platte Canyon Fire Department, the 
cost to the public is $17 per person and this class could be offered to the ECHPOA. 

Cyndie read the minutes from Oct 2, 2019.  Luke motioned to accept the minute Teresa Morton 
seconded, there was no discussion.  Motion carried.  

President’s Report:   None 

Vice President Report:  Luke provided information from 3 water attorneys all would provide a free 
consultation with hourly rates ranging from $250-$350, only one attorney required $1500 retainer the 
others were pay as services were rendered.  Luke also went through many foundational documents in 
the basement of the POA building and gave a short review of this information.  

Treasurer Report:  Heather reviewed recent income received and presented the 2016/2017/2018 990s 
that will be sent into the IRS as foundational work to re-instate our 501(c)7. 

Membership Report: Cyndie presented the membership report 67.  Cyndie also reviewed the results of 
the building inspection. 

Building Report: This was covered in the membership report.  It was noted that the window trim needs 
to be completed, sliding glass doors to be repaired or replaced. 

Pond Report   Luke stated the pond is/was frozen yet thawing at the edges.  Luke transitioned with Paul 
and discussion occurred regarding Tim Buckley our contact at CDW.  

Corral Report   The barn roofs were discussed again and then need for repairs.  Additionally, the electric 
fence needs to be installed.  A corral day is needed to accomplish these tasks, the funding for the corral 
was also discussed. 

Website Report   Nothing to report. 

Firewise: The ECHPOA was renewed as a Firewise community. 

 



Old Business: Discussion occurred concerning the Harris Park water storage rights and the pond in 
general.  It was decided at this time that the Board would table the 2 motions to hire an attorney and 
the amount to be spent on an attorney; these would be tabled until January.  

New Business: Heather mentioned that someone had contacted the POA regarding an online bulletin 
board, at this time this was not going to be pursued.  

Heather motioned to consider the closing out or continuing the fundraiser for the pond through “In my 
Backyard”, Cyndie seconded the motion.  Small discussion occurred; there was just over $900 in this 
account, this fundraiser has stalled out therefore the Board decided to close out this account.   

Paul Ellis_A__Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Dale Wark__A__ 

Heather motioned to spend up to $3500 to purchase two flumes for water monitoring purposes for the 
pond, Cyndie seconded. Discussion occurred with the members and the consensus was that the 
expenditure would be approved for purchase and installation in the Spring.  Motion carries. 

Paul Ellis_A__Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Dale Wark__A__ 

Heather motioned to spend up to $500 to purchase a new staff gauge for water monitoring purposes for 
the pond, Cyndie seconded. Discussion occurred with the members and the consensus was that the 
expenditure would be approved for purchase and installation in the Spring.  Motion carries. 

Paul Ellis_A__Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Dale Wark__A__ 

Cyndie motioned to accept the resignations of Paul Ellis and Dale Wark.  Luke seconded the motion.  
Discussion occurred, Paul submitted his resignation via email Oct. 31, 2019 he no longer owns property 
in ECHPOA.  Dale Wark submitted her resignation via email on Nov. 6, 2019 she no longer wanted to 
serve and requested removal from the bank account. Motion carries. 

Paul Ellis_A__Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Dale Wark__A__ 

Crystal Dombrosky and Jodi Smith volunteered to serve as interim Board Director and Vice President 
respectively.  Luke Bagwell will accept the role of President.  The Board appointed these members to 
these positions. 

The Board asked for nominations for the 2020 year.  Crystal suggested that we hold a Special Director’s 
meeting for the purpose of gathering nominations for the 2020 ECHPOA Board.  The date was set for 
November 21, 2020 from 6-7pm location TBD, Cyndie will send out notice. 

Heather motioned to create an “early bird” membership price for December.  Cyndie seconded.  
Discussion occurred concerning the price, it was decided that the “early bird” price would be $60 for an 
all-inclusive membership for 2020, with anticipation of the 2020 year to be $65.  Motion carries. 

Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__ 

Meeting adjourned 9:18 

  



 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss
 October 2019

Oct 19 Jan - Oct 19

Beginning Checking Balance 14,899.62     12,490.67       

Income

Donations -               1,540.00         

Firewise -               40.00               

Membership Dues -               2,360.00         

Rent Utilities 73.01            2,100.20         

Trailer Storage Rent -               190.00             

Unit Rental 700.00          7,001.76         

Corral Rent 100.00          3,301.50         

Fish Permit -               935.00             

Fish Vending Income 24.25            137.50             

Total Income 897.26          17,605.96       

Expense

Fish Delivery -               1,115.69         

Dues & Subscriptions 1.50              99.50               

Insurance Expense -               1,778.00         

Meals and Entertainment -               83.90               

Office Supplies -               245.47             

Property Taxes -               1,094.70         

Repairs and Maintenance -               1,366.39         

Signs- Firewise -               50.00               

Trash Disposal -               100.00             

Electric 81.39            1,857.88         

Natural Gas 53.95            1,045.06         

Total Expense 136.84          8,836.59         

Net Income 760.42          8,769.37         

Loan Payment 5,600.00         

Ending Checking Balance 15,660.04     15,660.04       
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss- General Fund
 October 2019

General Fund

Oct 19 Jan - Oct 19

Beginning Checking Balance 464.76          1,266.40         

Income

Donations -               60.00               

Firewise -               40.00               

Membership Dues -               2,360.00         

Rent Utilities 73.01            1,504.60         

Trailer Storage Rent -               190.00             

Unit Rental 700.00          7,001.76         

Total Income 773.01          11,156.36       

Expense

Dues & Subscriptions 1.50              99.50               

Insurance Expense -               1,778.00         

Meals and Entertainment -               83.90               

Office Supplies -               236.52             

Property Taxes -               892.72             

Repairs and Maintenance -               236.22             

Signs- Firewise -               50.00               

Trash Disposal -               100.00             

Electric 81.39            1,199.91         

Natural Gas 53.95            1,045.06         

Total Expense 136.84          5,721.83         

Net Income 636.17          5,434.53         

Loan Payment -               5,600.00         

Ending Checking Balance 1,100.93       1,100.93         
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss- Corral Fund
 October 2019

Corral Group

Oct 19 Jan - Oct 19

Beginning Checking Balance 2,826.94      900.00           

Income

Corral Rent 100.00         3,301.50        

Rent Utilities -               595.60           

Total Income 100.00         3,897.10        

Expense

Property Taxes -               133.40           

Repairs and Maintenance -               1,078.79        

Electric -               657.97           

Total Expense -               1,870.16        

Net Income 100.00         2,026.94        

Ending Checking Balance 2,926.94      2,926.94        
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss- Fish Fund
 October 2019

Fish Fund
(Pond Fund)

Oct 19 Jan - Oct 19

Beginning Checking Balance 1,514.92     1,711.27         

Income
Fish Food Vending 24.25          137.50             
Fishing Permits -              935.00             

Total Income 24.25          1,072.50         
Expense

Fish Delivery -              1,115.69         
Office Supplies -              8.95                 
Property Taxes -              68.58               
Repairs and Maintenance -              51.38               

Total Expense -              1,244.60         
Net Income 24.25          (172.10)           

Ending Checking Balance 1,539.17     1,539.17         
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Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss-  Save Our Pond
 October 2019

Save Our Pond
(Pond Fund)

Oct 19 Jan - Oct 19

Beginning Checking Balance 10,093.00  8,613.00         

Income
Donations -             1,480.00         

Total Income -             1,480.00         

Ending Checking Balance 10,093.00  10,093.00       
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NOTICE! 
SPECIAL MEETING  

OF THE 

Board of Directors ECHPOA 

November 21, 2019 

6:00-7:00pm 

LOCATION: Platte Canyon Fire Station  

153 Delwood Dr. Bailey 

The purpose of this meeting and the only matter to be 

discussed is the nominations for the 2020 ECHPOA 

Board.  All members/property owners are welcome to 

attend.  Agenda will be posted to the website. 

https://echpoa.wordpress.com/ 

https://echpoa.wordpress.com/


Board of Directors meeting Minutes Nov. 21, 2019 

Meeting attended by Cyndie Sherriff, Tom Prewitt, Teresa Morton, Jodi Smith, Heather Prewitt, Crystal 

Dombrosky and Luke Bagwell 

The meeting was called to order at 6:08 by Luke Bagwell. 

Roll call: Luke Bagwell -Present, Heather Prewitt-Present, Cyndie Sherriff- Present, Crystal Dombrosky- 

Present, Jodi Smith-Absent 

Cyndie motioned to accept nominations for the ECHPOA 2020 board, Heather seconded the motion: 

 LB_X__HP_X___CS__X__CD_X___JS_X___ 

Motion passes 

Those nominated: 

Teresa Morton 

Cyndie Sherriff 

Heather Prewitt 

Luke Bagwell 

Jodi Hall 

Crystal Dombrosky 

Meeting adjourned 6:15 

 

 

 

 



Meeting Minutes for ECHPOA 

December 4, 2019 

The meeting was brought to order by President Luke Bagwell at 7:04. Those in attendance: Cyndie 
Sherriff, Luke Bagwell, Everette Klansky, Debra Klansky, Meg Wood, Crystal Dambrosky, Michelle 
Nortnick, Heather Prewitt, Katie Prewitt, Teresa Morton, Tom Prewitt, Tim Stein. 

 Roll call was taken by Cyndie Sherriff: 

 Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Crystal Dambrosky__X___Jodi Smith__A__ 

Cyndie Sherriff moved to accept the minutes from November 6 and 21, 2019, the motion was seconded 
by Luke Bagwell, it was noted that a correction needed to be made to Crystal Dambrosky’s last name to 
correct a spelling error.  The minutes were approved with correction. 

Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Crystal Dambrosky__X___Jodi Smith__A__ 

President’s Report:   Luke reported that at this time Harris Park Water Metropolitan district has no 
interest in giving or selling any water rights until it is forced by the State. 

Vice President Report:  No Report  

Treasurer Report:  Heather reported on donations from IOBY $900, 100% of the building utilities were 
paid.  Treasures report attached. 

Secretary Report: Cyndie Sherriff presented the “early bird membership” total was 3, these are renewed 
members; Cyndie also mentioned that the bulletin board at Ranch Way and 47 had fallen. 

Building Report: Heather reported that she went to the Post Office and asked about the keys to the box 
and the lack of mail.  We currently have only one key to the box, the Post office does not give us fliers 
etc., because we are a POA. 

Membership Report: There are 4 membership events planned for 2020: Feb 9-Skate the Lake with Ice 
Fishing, June/July Fishing contest, BBQ with Firewise day in the AM, Trunk or Treat/Haunted Basement 
and Holiday Cookie fest Dec 13.  There was some discussion that occurred with/by members for more 
ideas for event and benefits of being a POA member.  Michelle Nortnik volunteered to help with social 
media. 

Pond Report   Luke stated the pond is frozen and that the fish would be fed when the ice is off.  

Corral Report   Several members volunteered to repair the roof on one of the three sided sheds with 
materials available on POA property or will be donated.  A Quonset hut has been donated to the corral 
and will be installed for hay storage. 

Website Report   Discussion occurred concerning the website platform and domain name. When the 
permanent board is in place (January) purchasing the domain name and decisions regarding website 
platforms will be made. 

Firewise: Matt Dambrosky will attend the Dec. 11 meeting, Luke volunteered to be a liaison to Fire 
Adaptive Bailey. 



 

Old Business:  There was a review of information provided by Joe Burgett.   Heather Prewitt motioned to 
approve the installation of a dry hydrant in the pond for $500, Teresa seconded the motion discussion 
occurred, the motion passed. 

Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Crystal Dambrosky__X___Jodi Smith__A__ 

Heather Prewitt reviewed the funds raised by In My Backyard for the pond, see attached report. 

New Business:  

A summary report was presented of the meeting with Tim Buckley Water Commissioner District 80, see 
attached. 

Cyndie presented some information regarding our Private Lake license, costs and requirements to 
reinstate the license.  This was informational at this point and no decisions were made. 

The ballot, nominations and election process were discussed for the 2020 ECHPOA Board.  Heather 
Prewitt motioned to use an electronic election platform, Crystal Dambrosky seconded discussion 
occurred, motion passed. 

Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Crystal Dambrosky__X___Jodi Smith__A__ 

Cyndie Sherriff motioned to hold the next meeting on January 8, 2020, Heather Prewitt seconded 
motion passed. 

Luke Bagwell_X__Heather Prewitt__X__Cyndie Sherriff_X__Crystal Dambrosky__X___Jodi Smith__A__ 

The working budget was reviewed, Membership has requested $160 for some banners, $140 for 
mailers, $20 for burn permits for the building and the pond and $75 for Porta-Potty rental for the 
February ice skating/ice fishing event. 

Meeting adjourned 8:56 

  



 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss
 November 2019

Nov 19 Jan - Nov 19

Beginning Checking Balance 15,660.04     12,490.67        

Income

Donations 1,165.22       2,705.22          

Firewise -                40.00               

Membership Dues 165.00          2,525.00          

Rent Utilities 250.35          2,350.55          

Trailer Storage Rent -                190.00             

Unit Rental 844.07          7,845.83          

Corral Rent 464.88          3,766.38          

Fish Permit -                935.00             

Fish Vending Income -                137.50             

Total Income 2,889.52       20,495.48        

Expense

Fish Delivery -                1,115.69          

Dues & Subscriptions 122.20          221.70             

Insurance Expense -                1,778.00          

Meals and Entertainment -                83.90               

Office Supplies -                245.47             

Property Taxes -                1,094.70          

Repairs and Maintenance 155.00          1,521.39          

Signs- Firewise -                50.00               

Trash Disposal -                100.00             

Electric 238.50          2,096.38          

Natural Gas 69.89            1,114.95          

Total Expense 585.59          9,422.18          

Net Income 2,303.93       11,073.30        

Loan Payment 5,600.00          

Ending Checking Balance 17,963.97     17,963.97        
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss- General Fund
 October 2019

General Fund

Nov 19 Jan - Nov 19

Beginning Checking Balance 1,075.93       1,241.40          

Income

Donations 145.21          205.21             

Firewise -                40.00               

Membership Dues 165.00          2,525.00          

Rent Utilities 205.23          1,709.83          

Trailer Storage Rent -                190.00             

Unit Rental 844.07          7,845.83          

Total Income 1,359.51       12,515.87        

Expense

Dues & Subscriptions 5.60              105.10             

Insurance Expense -                1,778.00          

Meals and Entertainment -                83.90               

Office Supplies -                236.52             

Property Taxes -                892.72             

Repairs and Maintenance -                236.22             

Signs- Firewise -                50.00               

Trash Disposal -                100.00             

Electric 193.38          1,393.29          

Natural Gas 69.89            1,114.95          

Total Expense 268.87          5,990.70          

Net Income 1,090.64       6,525.17          

Loan Payment -                5,600.00          

Ending Checking Balance 2,166.57       2,166.57          

Tenant Security Deposit (58.00)           (116.00)           

Non-refundable security deposit (58.00)           (116.00)           

Available Cash 1,934.57          

2
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 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss- Corral Fund
 November 2019

Corral Group

Nov 19 Jan - Nov 19

Beginning Checking Balance 2,926.94      900.00           

Income

Corral Rent 464.88         3,766.38        

Rent Utilities 45.12           640.72           

Total Income 510.00         4,407.10        

Expense

Property Taxes -               133.40           

Repairs and Maintenance 155.00         1,233.79        

Electric 45.12           703.09           

Total Expense 200.12         2,070.28        

Net Income 309.88         2,336.82        

Ending Checking Balance 3,236.82      3,236.82        

3



 Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss- Fish Fund
 November 2019

Fish Fund
(Pond Fund)

Nov 19 Jan - Nov 19

Beginning Checking Balance 1,564.17      1,736.27          

Income
Fish Food Vending -              137.50             
Fishing Permits -              935.00             

Total Income -              1,072.50          

Expense
Fish Delivery -              1,115.69          
Office Supplies -              8.95                 
Property Taxes -              68.58               
Repairs and Maintenance -              51.38               

Total Expense -              1,244.60          

Net Income -              (172.10)           

Ending Checking Balance 1,564.17      1,564.17          

4



 

Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

 Profit & Loss-  Save Our Pond
 November 2019

Save Our Pond
(Pond Fund)

Nov 19 Jan - Nov 19

Beginning Checking Balance 10,093.00  8,613.00          

Income
Donations 1,020.01    2,500.01          

Total Income 1,020.01    2,500.01          

Expense
Dues & Subscriptions 116.60       116.60             

Total Expense 116.60       116.60             
Net Income 903.41       2,383.41          

Ending Checking Balance 10,996.41  10,996.41        

5  



Nov 30, 19

Beginning Balance 15,674.20
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 3 items -308.89
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 2,412.92

Total Cleared Transactions 2,104.03

Cleared Balance 17,778.23

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -14.16

Total Uncleared Transactions -14.16

Register Balance as of 11/30/2019 17,764.07

New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1,182.33

Total New Transactions 1,182.33

Ending Balance 18,946.40

12:22 PM Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

12/01/19 Reconciliation Summary
Checking Account, Period Ending 11/30/2019

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 15,674.20
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 3 items
Check 11/12/2019 Colorado Natural Gas X -69.89 -69.89
Check 11/22/2019 IREA X -238.50 -308.39
Check 11/30/2019 X -0.50 -308.89

Total Checks and Payments -308.89 -308.89

Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Deposit 11/01/2019 X 1,049.30 1,049.30
Deposit 11/08/2019 X 215.00 1,264.30
Deposit 11/12/2019 X 0.21 1,264.51
Deposit 11/20/2019 X 125.00 1,389.51
Deposit 11/26/2019 X 903.41 2,292.92
Deposit 11/27/2019 X 120.00 2,412.92

Total Deposits and Credits 2,412.92 2,412.92

Total Cleared Transactions 2,104.03 2,104.03

Cleared Balance 2,104.03 17,778.23

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check 07/30/2019 2116 Helen Cook -14.16 -14.16

Total Checks and Payments -14.16 -14.16

Total Uncleared Transactions -14.16 -14.16

Register Balance as of 11/30/2019 2,089.87 17,764.07

New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 12/02/2019 1,182.33 1,182.33

Total Deposits and Credits 1,182.33 1,182.33

Total New Transactions 1,182.33 1,182.33

Ending Balance 3,272.20 18,946.40

12:22 PM Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

12/01/19 Reconciliation Detail
Checking Account, Period Ending 11/30/2019

Page 1

11.30.19 Total Cash Balance

<p><b><span style="text-decoration:underline;text-align:center">11.30.19 Total Cash Balance


</span></b><span style="text-align:left">1 Register balance - reconciled     17,764.07 +

2 Paypal balance                       149.90 +

3 11.30 Undeposited funds (Corral)      50.00 +

  Total (3Items )                   17,963.97 T

</span></p>
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Elk Creek Highlands Property Owners Association

ioby Fundraising Proceeds Budget

11/20/2019

ioby Total to Disburse 903.40     

Use of Proceeds

Staff Gauge 500.00     

Inlet Flume ‐ partial funding 403.40     

Remaining Funds ‐           

The staff gauge and flumes will allow association to manually monitor water levels accurately.  These are the first 

steps to obtaining compliance with the state regulations.  Use of proceeds was approved by the Board at associati

meeting held on November 6, 2019.  Additional funds will be added by association in order to complete purchase

and installation of flume.
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